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e TS Namber ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1.Awest 3, Raguestfor Warmant Juvenie
Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA 4 Requestior Capies | 1 W
w Agency ORI Number Aqgencv Name Agency Report Number (N.T.A_'s only)
2|{FLO__ 502600 Palm Beach Gardens Police Department 78- 17005715 _
< | ChargeType: [ 3. Misdemea [] 5. Ordinance Weapon Seized / Typa Multiple
E ¢ o many B ;_:r:.:;dony [7] 4. Tramic Misr::munor [] 6. Other ;_L: w I
§ Location of Arest (inciuding Name of Business) Tocation of Offense (Business Name,
3 Donald Ross Road East of Military Trail Military Trail and Donald Ross Road
Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jaill Date Jail Time
09/28/2017 0405 Kauﬁ's Towmg 4701 East Ave, WPB
[T Rame (Last, First, Micdie ‘Alas (Nams, DO, Soc. Sec. #, Eir.)
Q\nteno Fabxan, Franklm E _
Date of Bivth Helght Woight Eyo Color Viair Color Complexion Build
w- w"'"’,',_ American Indi """‘"I w M 05/27/1990 510 145 BRO BRO DRK THIN
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Festures (Location, Type, Description) Marita( Status Religion of: v N E‘K
R-Shoulder: Myan Symbol; L-bicep Scripture; L-Leg stars SINGLE | None Acoholintuence £ U U]
. [ToerRagess TSvest Kot Nusrbor] ) TS ) Prone Faskiorca Tyoer -
£| 17824 BRIDLE LN JUPITER FL 33478 |(561)676-0741 5y 3 oMdome |2
F Aicrees (SWroet, AGL Number) iy Toata) @ R Q“E'f} Saurce
81326 JUPITER LAKES BLVD 230 JUPITER FL 33458 i( ) Same
° Business Address (Name, Street) (City) TSto) P
( y WINE & LIQUOR DISTRB.
'BA. Number, State Soc. Sec. Number W5 Namber Place of Birth (Clty, State) CHzenship
Q-351-245-90-187-0 FL L] J_ E Work Pmt
| ame rat, aco Wex Vate of Birth 0] toarrested T 3. Felony
O oAtage D Medepeen
S FCo-Defendant Name (Last, First, Midde) Race | S&x | Dais of Brth 1 1. Arosted Q3 Felny |
° O 2 AtLarge ) ;I Juvenile
. g o v o T T et
n ugdcm .
=f & oG ) O
_ [ |
M kL - Dats Tiege witin 2 TOTHRS/DYS
;’ — Dept. and Released. 3. incarcerated l
Hg Roleesad To: (Name) Retationship Date Time
rh.b-p the Juvenile m Eono 355-2528) mforEV‘md of any‘chango of address. N Schoot Grade
[J Yes, by: (Name) {J No: (Resson)
"Descripion of Property
Yes DNA
afowoicady ¢ ls-mulo R Dicpereel. M. Wanufactire/ LWW—E
S|P Possess PPk B o™ Cultivate A. Amphetamine 3
Cherge Description Counts e Stbste Viomtion Number Viclation of ORD #
§ DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 1 lgv e~ | 316.193(1)
£ | Drug Activity] Drug Type | Amount / Unit Offense # Warran | Capias Number Bond
° N N N/A 1
‘Chiarge Deacription Counts Statria Viclation Number Vickaion of ORD #
é‘ gr ON
T |Orug | Ovog Type Amount / Unit Offenss # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
{5
Charge Description Counts | Domestic | Statute Violation Numbar Vioiation of ORD #
e Ov e
< Dl\mhawh10m§1‘m Aot | UK Tiferwe ¥ Wairant / Copias Number Bond
5 Zd .,
Charge Descripion Counts | Domestic | State Violation Number 57wz | Wieton of ORD #
¢ AT et
§ Dring Ackvity] Orug Type ] Amount7 Unk Chfense # "Warant/ Capias Number f;{:}: aarg
l" t» .D

Location (Court, Room Number, Address)

North County Courthouse 3183 PGA Blvd, Palm Beach Gardens, FI:834:}0 m
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ne am ¥ ST S
ESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE F'NE SUBSCRIBED. [ UN THAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY
RTASREQUREDB THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT COURTANDAWAR _F‘OR'MV SHALL BE ISSUED

e l'\)
oof Datefid t(orJuvenIleundPamnthu )u)—\ m Date Signed W —
/lg{m of Naime Verification (Printad by Arrestes)
K =7/
L) Rosisted Armest A Artesting Officer (Print) 1LD. # {PRINT)
d Ofc. Cameron Carver #471 #471 PAGE
D.# | Pouch # T D# L S
Ot Carver 471 PBGPD | Wiwss hore W bjoct signed W an X e
WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.TA.'s ONLY)
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D.U.L PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE28 pay o SEPTEMBER 5 17 41 03:18HRS AM PM
SUBJECT Quiteno Fabian, Franklin E CASE NUMBER: _17005715
AGENCY: PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPT. _ARRESTING OFFICER; Ofc. Cameron Carver #471

PERSONAL CONTACT
DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

Normal driving pattern.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I made contact with the driver (later identified as Franklin Quiteno Fabian), and noticed the driver’s eyes
were watery, bloodshot and I detected the odor of an unknown alcoholic beyerage emanated from his breath. 1
explained to Franklin the reason for the stop, which he stated he wasaware of his tag being expired and stated
.- - he was going to take care of it on Friday. I requested his driver’s licens, registration and proof of insurance.
Franklin began to look for his information and stopped totell me,about a shooting that just occurred prior to
the traffic stop. Franklin struggled to divide his attention to/obtain his paperwork and tell me the story of the

-BRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
shooting.

ODORS:
I detected the odor of an unknown ‘aledholic beverage emanated from his breath.
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: Slurred, Mushed Mouth
ATTITUDE: Cooperative at times, Argumentatlve at others, Emotional
CLOTHING: Gray Shirt, Black Pants - _ :
MEDICAL/OTHER:None |

by [CMW (Z?r\ﬁ/

o, JAMES G BIGG§ ‘.
‘\) > Notary Public - State of Florida

*
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Y1)+ My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2017?
T Comrission # FF 059684 %’
"'u‘?ﬁfm\“ Bordﬂd Through N ‘or‘al Notay 1\5 . é




SUBJECT: Quiteno Fabfan, Franklin E : CASE NUMBER: 17005715

ROADSIDE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

[7Lr EvELACK OF sMoOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX DEVIATION

[/]LT EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES [/]RT EYE- ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:
Franklin had vertical nystagmus in both left and right eye.

WALK & TURN:

I explained the instructions from a pre-pnnted pamphlet, to which Franklin stated he understood. While giving instructions,
Franklin continually moved and swayed. Franklin had to step out of position to keep balance. After being instructed to start the
Walk and Turn Franklin started, however did not look down at his feet and did not count. Franklin was fe-instructed to count and
he complied. Franklin continued to the ninth step, then stopped, asked what to do next, starting his tenth step. He was told that he
stated he understood the instructions and stopped walking. He remembered the instructions, continued to'do.the turn, however did
not perform the turn as instructed. Franklin continued to walk back and stopped at the ninth step. Duringjthe task, Franklin swayed
and looked up from his feet.

ONE LEG STAND:

I explained the instructions from a pre-printed pamphlet, to which Franklin stated he understood. While giving instructions,
Franklin swayed to keep balance. Franklin was instructed to begin and was instructéd tofaise his foot higher. Franklin stopped
counting and raised his foot. He then had to put his foot down to maintain balance. Franklin started the task again, and re-started
his count. Due to the delay from the initial start to the second start I continued theitask for an additional 30 seconds. While
performing the task, Franklin swayed while balancing and lowered his foot‘and continued to lower his foot until it rested on the
ground, which ended the timeframe.

FINGER TO NOSE:

I explained the instructions from a pre-printed pamphiety/to which Franklin stated he understood. While performing the task,
Franklin lowered his head down, closer to level position: Franklin touched the side-tip of his nose with the finger commanded and
brought the finger back down to his side.

ROMBERG/AI.PHABET:

I explained the instructions from a pre-printed pamphiet, to which Franklin stated he understood. While conducting the task,
Franklin’s head moved down, closer t0 level position and he had a slight sway. Franklin was also instructed to close his eyes, after
already being told in the instruction pbase. Franklin used a rhythmic song-like manner to complete the task.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: Franklin blew a 0.101 at 05:09hrs and 0.099 at 5:13hrs.

STATE OF
F PALMBEA

i Asesting/Investigative Officer) . .
ﬂng' was notarized or sworn before me this ngayof S(ﬂ"" ,20 ‘7 by @QWOV\,(&M‘/
known to me and/or produced identification. Type of ldmnﬁmuon produced

“NIES 6 BIGGS

sl State of Fiorida &,
> Notary pablic -
h \W £ pty Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2017 L

7 3§ Commission # FF 059684}
WEOFG™  ponded Through National Notary Assn. |
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TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: [PBG-CARVER

SUBJECT: JQUITNENO FABIAN, FRANKLIN E CASE NUMBER:|17-132736

DATE: |Sep 28, 2017 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: {N/A

BEGINNING TIME: |0505 ENDING TIME: |0524

BREATH TESTS RESULTS; 1){.101 TIME{0510 AMK] PM.[] 2)|.099 TIME{0513
3) IXX TIME[XX AM[] pMO 4) XX TIME|XX

AM[X P.M[]
AME] PM.[]

BREATH OPERATOR: |J Biggs# 7607

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |D/S J Karklecke #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: [SLURRED, MUSHED MOUTH

ATTITUDE:{COOPERATIVE AT TIMES, ARGUEMNTIVE AT OTHERS

CLOTHING:|GRAY SHIRT, BLACK PANTS

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: INONE

MEDICATIONS:|NONE

OTHER:

EYES RED, BLOOD SHOT
ODOR OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ‘ON SUBJECT

COMMENTS:

ARRESTING OFFICER CONDUCTED\THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION BEGINNING AT 0445
SUBJECT ADVSIED HE<WOULD SUBMIT TO THE TEST

SUBJECT WAS GIVEN®THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE TEST

SUBJECT COMPLETED BOTH SAMPLES SUCCESSFULLY

MIRANDA WAS READ

SUBJECT ANSWEREDR THE QUESTIONS ASKED
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SUBJECT: { i cibiig b P ot CASE NUMBER: LVTLCS T oy
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. ‘

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? __ ¢ &

WHERE WERE YOU GOING? _t' ta14

WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? _§% \ & ., YA P oeld Ve

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? ™ WHERE DID YOU START? _ A ‘L i}« puc cti\onig

WHAT TIME DID YOU START? _ ¥ i «osn  WHATTIMEISITNOW? __ (b - cr)

WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? _C¥i ( Z: ! S 1] WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?. T g o

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? W ietey feedds (i feond (oo i i

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? & :’ f P  WHAT DID YOU EAT? [ 1 D RANESTIN
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? e e e
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? __ \H{ HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? \i WHAT? N4

HOWMUCH?' L ¢« wHERE?_ Hewne WIFH WHOM?

* WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?_\\ : iy -~ ! |- ANDYQURLASTDRINK? & . ' s
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? P
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ___ (. ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? ;\.j o
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE AGG-IBE‘Nﬁ HOW MUCH?
WHAT? Ea | WHERE? N WHEN?
- WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? 1. { - D WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? - “{
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR.INJURIES? WHAT? o

 ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? ___+® WHAT'S WRONG? L
DO YOU LIMP? __§+ " DID YOU.RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? i/ = i

o

~ HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS,OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? __*-i+.° WHEN? . '+
}  HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOROR DENTIST TODAY? -+ WHO? SR WHY? o ¢

ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? . . ©  WHAT? L WHEN? __~+
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? b

GLASS EYE? L

FALSE TEETH? A

EAR INFECTION?

INNER EAR TROUBLE?

DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? __+ - IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? S
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE INANY OTHER STATE? - . WHERE? @ [
INTERVIEWER: é/i‘; B G e S E

WHITE - STATE ATTY. -~ YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129C REV.9/93
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SUBJECT: . = - .. . ° .t .+ CASENUMBER . . it . 4{

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

VA A Al L) NI, N L R A A R e i

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE.TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
'OR‘ F

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances. 0
. OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

} Iam * of the

' If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to'eperate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
- period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen 18) months ifyour privile%e has been ;f)reviously suspended as a result

of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood,Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if i;our driving privilege has been previously'suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. efusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

IAMRE D TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to rémain silent and not answer any questions.
2. .Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right to-the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT’S SIGNATURE: (X)

. WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11




